Start Times at Stags Head on Sunday 2"¢ May

This event is a selection event for the Tasmanian Schools State Orienteering Team. Those wishing
to be considered for selection have been assigned a start time from 10:00 am onwards as below. If
you are trying out for the team and your name is not listed below you need to contact
ian.rathbone@live.com.au immediately.

Other competitors will be free to start their courses 10 mins after the school team competitors have
started.

The start times for all courses are:

e Course 1: Normal starts from 10am

e Course 2: Normal starts from 10am

e Course 3: Senior Boys from 10am then normal starts from 10:26

e Course 4: Senior Girls from 10am then normal starts from 10:16

e Course 5: Normal starts from 10:00 am

e Course 6: Junior Boys & Girls from 10:00 am then normal starts alternating with course 7
from 10:48

e Course 7: Normal starts alternating with course 6 from 10:48 onwards

e Course 8: Normal starts from 10:00 am

Start Times for students trying out for state team selection:

Start
Name Class Course Time
Charlie Groves Junior Boys Course6  10:00
Euan Best Junior Boys Course 6 10:02
Toby van Essen Junior Boys Course 6 10:04
Eddie Stoner Junior Boys Course6  10:06
Aiden Thurm Junior Boys Course 6 10:08
Hudson Hughes Junior Boys Course6  10:10
Alejandro Fisher Junior Boys Course6  10:12
Hugh Giblin Junior Boys Course 6 10:14
Callum Degenaar Junior Boys Course 6 10:16
Felix Green Junior Boys Course 6 10:18
Will Enkelaar Junior Boys Course 6 10:20
Willow Stainsby Junior Boys Course 6 10:22
Marcus Degenaar Junior Boys Course 6 10:24


mailto:ian.rathbone@live.com.au

Austin Hughes
Liana Stubbs
Ilanna McDougall
Grace Culhane
Hannah Green
Verity Leonard
Katie Clauson
Jack Wickham
Owen Mulcahy
Niko Stoner

Riley Kerr

Will Whittington
Ben Poortenaar
Thomas Garde
Harrison Gerrard
Jett McComb

Zali McComb
Julia Powell-Davies
Sophie Best

Tara Powell

Junior Boys
Junior Girls
Junior Girls
Junior Girls
Junior Girls
Junior Girls
Junior Girls
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Boys
Senior Girls
Senior Girls
Senior Girls

Senior Girls

Course 6

Course 6

Course 6

Course 6

Course 6

Course 6

Course 6

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 3

Course 4

Course 4

Course 4

Course 4

10:26

10:28

10:30

10:32

10:34

10:36

10:38

10:00

10:02

10:04

10:06

10:08

10:10

10:12

10:14

10:16

10:00

10:02

10:04

10:06



