## Start Times at Stags Head on Sunday 2<sup>nd</sup> May

This event is a selection event for the Tasmanian Schools State Orienteering Team. Those wishing to be considered for selection have been assigned a start time from 10:00 am onwards as below. If you are trying out for the team and your name is not listed below you need to contact <a href="mailto:ian.rathbone@live.com.au">ian.rathbone@live.com.au</a> immediately.

Other competitors will be free to start their courses 10 mins after the school team competitors have started.

## The start times for all courses are:

- Course 1: Normal starts from 10am
- Course 2: Normal starts from 10am
- Course 3: Senior Boys from 10am then normal starts from 10:26
- Course 4: Senior Girls from 10am then normal starts from 10:16
- Course 5: Normal starts from 10:00 am
- Course 6: Junior Boys & Girls from 10:00 am then normal starts alternating with course 7 from 10:48
- Course 7: Normal starts alternating with course 6 from 10:48 onwards
- Course 8: Normal starts from 10:00 am

## Start Times for students trying out for state team selection:

Name	Class	Course	Start Time
Charlie Groves	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:00
Euan Best	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:02
Toby van Essen	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:04
Eddie Stoner	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:06
Aiden Thurm	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:08
Hudson Hughes	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:10
Alejandro Fisher	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:12
Hugh Giblin	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:14
Callum Degenaar	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:16
Felix Green	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:18
Will Enkelaar	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:20
Willow Stainsby	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:22
Marcus Degenaar	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:24

Austin Hughes	Junior Boys	Course 6	10:26
Liana Stubbs	Junior Girls	Course 6	10:28
Ilanna McDougall	Junior Girls	Course 6	10:30
Grace Culhane	Junior Girls	Course 6	10:32
Hannah Green	Junior Girls	Course 6	10:34
Verity Leonard	Junior Girls	Course 6	10:36
Katie Clauson	Junior Girls	Course 6	10:38
Jack Wickham	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:00
Owen Mulcahy	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:02
Niko Stoner	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:04
Riley Kerr	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:06
Will Whittington	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:08
Ben Poortenaar	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:10
Thomas Garde	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:12
Harrison Gerrard	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:14
Jett McComb	Senior Boys	Course 3	10:16
Zali McComb	Senior Girls	Course 4	10:00
Julia Powell-Davies	Senior Girls	Course 4	10:02
Sophie Best	Senior Girls	Course 4	10:04
Tara Powell	Senior Girls	Course 4	10:06